GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu www.jkssb.nic.in

Notice

Subject:-Document Verification of candidates for the Posts of Class IV(Various Departments), UT, Divisional Cadre Jammu/Kashmir and Various district Cadres, Advertised Vide Advertisement Notice No 01 of 2020 dated 26-06-2020.

All such candidates who were shortlisted and called for Document Verification for Class IV posts (Various Departments), UT, Divisional Cadre district Cadres, Advertised Jammu/Kashmir and Various Vide Advertisement Notice No 01 of 2020 dated 26-06-2020, vide this office notice SSB/Secy/Class-IV/2021/4832-39 07-07-2021, dated SSB/Secv/Classnos. IV/2021/4854-61 dated 08-07-2021, SSB/Secy/Sel/2021/4922-29 dated 12-07-2021, SSB/Secy/Sel/2021/4993-5001 dated 16-07-2021 and SSB/Secy/Sel/2021/5929-37 dated 02-09-2021, but could not appear before the Document Verification Committee(s) on scheduled date due to various reasons, are hereby given last and final opportunity to appear before the Document Verification Committee on 13th, 14th, and 15th of September, 2021 at notified venue(s) shown against each in the above said notices at 10.30 AM sharp.

However, the cutoff date for issuance of documents shall be reckoned as **07th of September 2021**. The other terms and conditions as envisaged in the above said notice shall remain the same.

By order

Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu

No.SSB/Secy/Class IV/2021/6001-12

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, for information.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 4. Director Information, J&K Government, Jammu/Kashmir with the request to get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive dates.
- 5. Mr/Ms._____ Member, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 6. Controller of Examination, JKSSB for information.
- 7. Special Secretary Law, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu for information.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary for the information of the worthy Chief Secretary.
- 9. Administrative Officer, JKSSB, Jammu/Srinagar for information and n.a.
- 10. Account Officer, JKSSB, Jammu for information and n.a.
- 11. I/c Website.
- 12. Stock file.

Dated:-08.09.2021